SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PUKHRAJ R. BORA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2433/2011

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHANKALI SAHAKARI SAKHAR KARKHANA LTD. (With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rahul Kr. Singh, Adv. Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

As prayed for by the learned counsel for the petitioner, further two weeks' time is granted for taking steps to confirm service upon the sole respondent.

List again on 2.1.2012.

(Pukhraj R. Bora) REGISTRAR

rd