www.ecourtsindia.com

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIIA

SUPREME COURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30452/2010 (From the judgement and order dated 29/04/2009 in ITA No.1556/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

C.I.T BOMBAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TASGAON TALUKA S.S.K.LTD. Respondent(s) (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 30454 of 2010 (With prayer for interim relief and office report) SLP(C) NO. 36249 of 2012 (With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 07/12/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gourab Banerji, ASG

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv. Mr. Amarjeet Singh, Adv. Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv. Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.

> Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv. Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) Nos. 30452 & 30454 of 2010

Leave granted.

The appeals will be heard on the SLP paper books. Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the parties.

Having heard learned Additional Solicitor appearing for the appellant and learned senior counsel

..2/-

appearing on behalf of the respondent, we feel that observations in Maharashtra Rajya Sahkari Sakkar Karkhana Sangh Ltd. & Ors. vs. State of Maharashtra & Ors., 1995 Suppl.(3)SCC 475, may have some bearing on the merits of the main issue, raised by the Revenue. Hence, it will be appropriate if these appeals are heard by a larger Bench. It is ordered accordingly.

: 2:

SLP(C) No. 36249 of 2012

List after four weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Kusum Gulati] |Court Master | |Court Master