ITEM NO.29[CHAMBER] IN COURT NO.7 SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6412/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 01/02/2010 in ITA No. 2726/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

C.I.T-I Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S TATYASAHEB KORE WARANA S.S.K.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 15/07/2013 This Petition was called on for default today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Samina Sheikh, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

One week more time is granted to file proof of deposit of costs.

|[KALYANI GUPTA] |COURT MASTER [SHARDA KAPOOR]