## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32189/2010

C.I.T. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

PANDURANG SAHAKARI SAKHAR KARKHANA LTD. Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 17/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Anurag Kishor, Adv. Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

From the perusal of the office report what comes to the fore is that although by the order of this Court dated 9.9.2013 final opportunity was granted to the sole respondent for filing the counter affidavit yet he has not filed the same. Therefore, the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions.

(M.K. HANJURA) REGISTRAR

hј