SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5700/2009

C.I.T., PUNE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MULA SAHAKARI SAKHAR KARKHANA LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 302/2013

(With appln.(s) for early hearing and Office Report)

Date: 25/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

C.A. No. 5700/2009

Learned Counsel for the petitioner is required to take fresh steps in respect of the sole respondent within four weeks as last chance.

C.A. No. 302/2013

Learned Counsel for the appellant has to file affidavit of valuation within four weeks as last chance.

List again on 18.04.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

JG