INDIA

Respondent(s)

ITEM NO.305 COURT NO.3 SECTION IIIA

> SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

> > Civil Appeal No.8890/2012

C.I.T BOMBAY Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TASGAON TALUKA S.S.K.LTD.

(interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1278/2009

(Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1279/2009 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1281/2009 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1282/2009 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5700/2009 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 6412/2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 8891/2012

Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 302/2013

(With appln.(s) for early hearing and Office Report)

C.A. No. 4549/2013 (With Office Report)

C.A. No. 4801/2014 (With Office Report)

Signature Not Verified

Date: 06/05/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

Digitally signed by USHA

RANI BHARDWAJ Date: 2016.05.07 11:27:32 IST Reason:

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

2

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG

> Mr. Parvesh Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. T.M. Singh, Adv.
Mr. S.A. Haseeb, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Learned Solicitor General appearing for the petitioners states that the learned counsel for respondent is unwell and a request is accordingly made to defer the proceedings in these matters sometime after summer vacation.

Ordered accordingly.

(USHA BHARDWAJ) AR-CUM-PS (RENUKA SADANA) COURT MASTER